

101959422 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Federal-Mogul Ignition Company Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:_Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc. Internal Address:_ Street Address:_26555 Northwestern Highway City:_Southfield_State:_MI_Zip:_48034 Individual(s) citizenship_ Association_ General Partnership_ Limited Partnership_ Limited Partnership_ Of Michigan Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,801860 tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:William Honaker Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:39400 Woodward Avenue, Ste 101 City: Bloomfield Hill State:_MI Zip:48304	8. Deposit account number:
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. William H. Honaker	12/13/200/
	Signature Date
	over sheet, attachments, and document:
	required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01/24/2002 TUI9Z1

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002430 FRAME: 0446

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Federal-Mogul Ignition Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

> Trademark: BRINGING POWER TO LIGHT

Registration No.: 1.801860

Date of Registration: November 2, 1993

WHEREAS, Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having its principal offices at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Federal-Mogul Ignition Company hereby assigns to Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc. nunc pro tune as of August 1, 1998, all right, title and interest in the United States and in said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registrations thereof and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

FEDERAL-MOGUL IGNITION COMPANY

Dated: November 7, 2001

David MA

Secretary.

State of Michigan

: **ss**

County of Macomb

On this 7th day of November, 2001, before me personally appeared David M. Sherbin, Secretary of Federal-Mogul Ignition Company, who stated he has read and signed the above document of his own free act and will.

JACQUELINE MARASCO NOTARY PUBLIC - MICHIGAN MACOMB COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 9, 2005

Acting In Oakland County, Michigan

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 01/18/2002 REEL: 002430 FRAME: 0447